



Light for the world aisbl/ivzw

Fighting against blindness in Africa

Followed by donorinfo since: 2005

avenue du Karreveld 12
1080 Brussels
02/4159705
info@lightfortheworld.be
<http://www.lightfortheworld.be>
[PDF version](#)

[Make a donation](#)

Project info

Social mission

Light for the World is a Belgian NGO whose mission is to fight against blindness, whilst trying to improve the quality of life of those affected by a visual impairment and their families, as well as defending their rights.



This organisation communicates in French/Dutch. Please consult the information in [French/Dutch](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors	Dirk Deceuninck (chairman), Staf Nietvelt, Martine Vandermeulen, Bert Van Wassenhove
Daily management	Isabelle Verhaegen
Founded in	1997
Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)	9,8
Number of volunteers	6
Account number(s)	BE95523040292158 – TRIO BE BB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'
Fiscal certificate	Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year
Newsletter	e-zine (quarterly), magazine (monthly)

Financial information

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Clybouw, auditor IBR-IRE.

Costs 2018

Total=3.589.547 € (100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=3.990.320 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.036.343 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.838.008 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	479.926 €	Legacies ⁷³	830.558 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	77.793 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	252.785 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	22.564 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	636.001 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	75.519 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	1.285.736 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	6.190 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	3.011 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	24.989 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	9.526 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	917 €
Total costs 2018	3.589.547 €	Total proceeds 2018	3.990.320 €
		Balance: 400.773 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	710.418 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	2.709.214 €
Total assets 2018	3.419.631 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	2.695.011 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	724.621 €
Total liabilities 2018	3.419.631 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 1.984.593 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Clybouw, auditor IBR-IRE.

Costs 2017

Total=3.205.610 € (100%)

Proceeds 2017

Total=4.277.156 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.808.108 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.782.665 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	420.216 €	Legacies ⁷³	1.185.015 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	83.320 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	270.836 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	21.164 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	572.043 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	27.096 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	1.276.260 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	6.093 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	3.295 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	17.897 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	8.757 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	3.205.610 €	Total proceeds 2017	4.277.156 €
		Balance: 1.071.546 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	834.396 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	2.213.920 €
Total assets 2017	3.048.316 €

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	2.294.239 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	754.078 €
Total liabilities 2017	3.048.317 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 1.459.842 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Clybouw, auditor IBR-IRE.

Costs 2016

Total=3.282.680 € (100%)

Proceeds 2016

Total=3.246.878 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.078.256 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	2.123.567 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	425.340 €	Legacies ⁷³	214.864 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	78.480 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	92.580 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.331 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	550.479 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	27.742 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	902.442 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	6.589 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	3.068 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	23.213 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.606 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	3.282.680 €	Total proceeds 2016	3.246.878 €
		Balance: -35.802 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	387.018 €	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	1.222.692 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	1.317.764 €	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	482.090 €
Total assets 2016	1.704.782 €	Total liabilities 2016	1.704.782 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 835.674 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Clybouw, auditor IBR-IRE.

Costs 2015

Total=3.484.593 € (100%)

Proceeds 2015

Total=3.665.880 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.188.133 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	2.572.342 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	401.979 €	Legacies ⁷³	246.499 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	78.748 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	193.650 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	4.874 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	561.846 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	32.978 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	824.905 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	5.876 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	3.536 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	21.381 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	13.724 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	3.484.593 €	Total proceeds 2015	3.665.880 €
		Balance: 181.287 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	414.760 €	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	1.258.494 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	1.889.358 €	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.045.625 €
Total assets 2015	2.304.118 €	Total liabilities 2015	2.304.118 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 843.734 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Clybouv, auditor IBR-IRE.

Costs 2014

Total=2.842.499€ (100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=3.100.559€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.646.008 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	2.216.840 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	428.212 €	Legacies ⁷³	338.716 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	36.132 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	176.458 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	25.240 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	498.317 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	23.414 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	506.909 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	5.718 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	2.945 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	28.239 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	9.909 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	2.842.499 €	Total proceeds 2014	3.100.559 €
		Balance: 258.060 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	410.667 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	1.363.967 €
Total assets 2014	1.774.634 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	1.077.206 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	697.427 €
Total liabilities 2014	1.774.634 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 666.540 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Clybouv, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2013

Total=2.686.806€(100%)

Proceeds 2013

Total=2.660.152€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.215.220 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	2.177.654 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	479.701 €	Legacies ⁷³	50.075 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	48.366 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	284.042 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	155.428 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	605.334 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	28.229 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	262.420 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	5.948 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	6.934 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	19.967 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	7.141 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	500 €
Total costs 2013	2.686.806 €	Total proceeds 2013	2.660.152 €
		Balance: -26.654 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	434.081 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	1.077.357 €
Total assets 2013	1.511.438 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	819.146 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	692.292 €
Total liabilities 2013	1.511.438 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 385.065 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Clybouv, auditors.

Costs 2012

Total=2.924.571€ (100%)

Proceeds 2012

Total=2.614.754€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.498.098 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	2.174.740 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	478.065 €	Legacies ⁷³	42.647 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	128.595 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	41.502 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	656.114 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	21.295 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	250.610 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	95.017 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	78.773 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	47.387 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	23.655 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	2.827 €
Total costs 2012	2.924.571 €	Total proceeds 2012	2.614.754 €
		Balance: -309.817 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	440.412 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	982.217 €
Total assets 2012	1.422.629 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	845.800 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	576.829 €
Total liabilities 2012	1.422.629 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 405.388 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.